
2025 CCRA Finals
Results

Ladies Barrel Racing 40-59 Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

1 Tammy Clemmer 15.789 30 15.465 30 15.671 20 15.224 40 62.149 40 160
5 Tennisha Wagner 15.965 15.66 20 15.72 10 15.601 20 62.946 30 80
7 Nora Van Tryp 16.489 15.756 16.279 15.938 64.462 20 20
2 Traci Aipperspach 15.653 40 15.816 15.44 30 20.443 67.352 10 80
11 Paige Leavitt 20.772 15.87 20.992 15.578 30 73.212 30
13 Rhonda Wolf-Wasylowich 16.068 20.979 21.012 15.704 10 73.763 10
3 Jill Flynn 15.848 10 15.731 10 15.319 40 20.498 67.396 60
4 Janet Bjornson 20.343 15.292 40 25.366 15.949 76.95 40
6 Crystal Cole 15.823 20 15.994 16.295 25.661 73.773 20
8 Charity Aneca 17.405 16.775 16.737 22.45 73.367 0

10 Angie MacDonald 15.997 20.616 20.923 20.711 78.247 0
9 Lorna Hodge 16.047 20.843 15.836 25.839 78.565 0

14 Trina Marshall 20.845 21.414 20.924 16.786 79.969 0
12 Laurel Anderson 15.918 20.943 21.139 9999 10057 0

Ladies Barrel Racing 60 + Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

1 Judy Goodine 15.584 30 15.293 30 15.334 40 14.949 40 61.16 40 180
2 Bev Welsh 15.546 40 15.287 40 15.39 30 15.203 30 61.426 30 170
3 Connie Lemoine 15.665 20 15.54 20 20.632 15.594 20 67.431 60
4 Twylla Bruhn 15.908 16.025 15.664 10 15.623 10 63.22 20 40
5 Tammy Schuurman 20.922 15.711 10 15.599 20 15.902 68.134 30
6 Glynnis Turcato 16.098 15.761 15.862 15.652 63.373 10 10
7 Trish Brown 15.843 10 15.73 15.921 15.898 63.392 10
8 Marina Eckert 17.106 16.896 16.572 16.777 67.351 0
9 Nadene Adie 16.018 15.842 15.822 19.691 67.373 0

10 Maureen Marston 16.295 16.181 16.198 21.364 70.038 0
11 Patricia Kielstra 16.49 16.312 16.716 21.287 70.805 0
12 Gwen O'Connor 16.787 17.007 17.632 21.999 73.425 0

Tie Down Roping 40-59 Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

9 Kirk Hall 23.3 30 14.3 30 13.7 30 15.3 20 66.6 40 150
7 Jeff Heggie 11.4 40 31.8 10 20.7 10 10.6 40 74.5 30 130
8 Clark Hughson 9999 9.3 40 9.5 40 15.9 10 10033.7 20 110
4 Nyle Clemmer 9999 14.8 20 40.5 14.4 30 10068.7 10 60
5 Kes Blackwater 39.4 20 35.4 9999 17.5 10091.3 20
6 Nathan Block 9999 9999 17.6 20 9999 30014.6 20
3 Kelly Creasy 43.4 10 64 9999 27 10133.4 10
2 Mark Hendricks 70 9999 9999 9999 30067 0
1 Verle Pahl 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Tie Down Roping 60 + Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

3 Brian Perozak 16.9 20 16.7 30 16.7 20 13.9 25 64.2 40 135
4 Greg Dell 15.1 30 50 20 13.9 30 13.9 25 92.9 30 135
6 Lynn Turcato 13.2 40 9999 11.5 40 9999 20022.7 20 100
5 Everett Morton 9999 16.6 40 24.7 10 9999 20039.3 10 60
1 Brent Miller 70.9 9999 9999 13.8 40 20082.7 40
2 Craig FitzPatrick 20.2 10 9999 27.4 9999 20045.6 10

Tie Down Roping 68 + Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS



3 Neil Howard 14.6 40 24.2 30 14 40 23.9 40 76.7 40 190
2 Everett Morton 17.6 30 19.8 40 22 30 9999 10058.4 30 130
1 Bill Reeder 49.2 20 74 20 9999 9999 20121.2 20 60

Men's Breakaway Roping 40 - 64Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

14 Clark Hughson 2.4 35 3.4 10 2.8 10 2.5 30 11.1 40 125
15 Kelly Creasy 3.4 2.6 40 2.4 30 2.9 10 11.3 30 110
12 Mark Flynn 2.4 35 9999 9999 2.4 40 20002.8 75
13 Kes Blackwater 2.6 15 9999 2 40 3.4 10007 55
7 Jeff Heggie 3.6 12.6 12.4 2.7 20 31.3 20 40

10 Brent MILLER 4.1 3.2 20 12.9 12.6 32.8 10 30
11 Kirk Hall 12.5 2.8 30 12.7 9999 10027 30
9 Nathan Block 9999 9999 2.6 20 9999 29999.6 20
8 Verle Pahl 2.6 15 12.4 9999 12.7 10026.7 15
5 Dean Perozak 9999 3.6 3.1 3.3 10009 0
6 Wayne Hofer 3 9999 3.5 9999 20004.5 0
4 Craig FitzPatrick 4.2 3.7 9999 9999 20005.9 0
3 Michael Tucker 6.7 4.3 9999 9999 20009 0
1 Rick Martine 9999 9999 4.7 12.8 20015.5 0
2 Lynn Turcato 9999 3.5 9999 9999 30000.5 0

Men's Breakaway 65 + Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

12 Glen Adie 12.3 10 2.8 30 2.5 40 9999 10016.6 30 110
7 Bill Reeder 5.7 20 6.3 4.4 4.3 10 20.7 40 70
11 Arnie Johnson 9999 2.7 40 3.7 5 12.7 10018.1 20 65
4 Neil Howard 9999 3.6 10 9999 3.3 40 20004.9 50
9 Brian Perozak 9999 5.6 2.6 30 12.5 10019.7 10 40
5 Everett Morton 9999 3 20 9999 3.7 20 20004.7 40

10 Tim Bevans 2.9 40 9999 9999 9999 29999.9 40
3 Kenny Romeo 9999 9999 3.7 5 3.5 30 20005.2 35
8 Greg Dell 3.4 30 9999 13.1 13.1 10028.6 30
6 Jordan Bruised Head 9999 3.7 3.1 20 9999 20004.8 20
2 Gil Blackwater 9999 9999 9999 14.3 30011.3 0
1 Doug Mantler 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Ladies Breakaway Roping Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

12 Traci Aipperspach 3.9 20 2.7 40 2.9 40 3.2 40 12.7 40 180
10 Gina Icenoggle 4.5 3.4 30 3.9 20 4.1 30 15.9 30 110
11 Wanda Mckenna 3.4 40 4.2 20 4.1 10 9999 10010.7 20 90
9 Margot FitzPatrick 4.4 10 9999 3.4 30 4.4 20 10011.2 10 70
8 Connie Lemoine 3.7 30 9999 9999 9999 30000.7 30
7 Glynnis Turcato 9999 4.5 10 4.6 9999 20007.1 10
6 Trina Marshall 5.3 9999 9999 5.7 10 20009 10
3 Lorie Lefebvre 9999 9999 9.6 12.7 20020.3 0
5 Lorna Hodge 9999 9999 5.3 9999 30002.3 0
4 Tanya Hancock 5.9 9999 9999 9999 30002.9 0
2 Donalee Ferguson 9999 9999 14.1 9999 30011.1 0
1 Bev Welsh 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Ribbon Roping 40 - 59 roper Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

8 Clark Hughson 10.5 30 10.5 40 12.1 40 11.8 40 44.9 40 190
7 Jeff Heggie 9.8 40 25.2 10 15.2 20 9999 10049.2 30 100
6 Brian Perozak 11.4 20 17.5 30 9999 9999 20026.9 20 70
4 Kirk Hall 9999 21.8 20 9999 15.9 30 20035.7 50
2 Nyle Clemmer 12.3 10 9999 9999 18 20 20028.3 10 40
5 Verle Pahl 19.6 9999 14 30 9999 20031.6 30
3 Kelly Creasy 15.7 9999 26.6 10 9999 20040.3 10



1 Kes Blackwater 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Ribbon Roping 40 - 59 runner Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

8 LeeAnn Hughson 10.5 30 10.5 40 12.1 40 11.8 40 44.9 40 190
7 Angie MacDonald 9.8 40 25.2 10 15.2 20 9999 10049.2 30 100
6 Carrie Trout 11.4 20 17.5 30 9999 9999 20026.9 20 70
4 Trina Marshall 9999 21.8 20 9999 15.9 30 20035.7 50
2 Tammy Clemmer 12.3 10 9999 9999 18 20 20028.3 10 40
5 Wanda Mckenna 19.6 9999 14 30 9999 20031.6 30
3 Sandy Creasy 15.7 9999 26.6 10 9999 20040.3 10
1 Tanya Hancock 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Ribbon Roping 60 + Roper Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

2 Everett Morton 10.4 40 9999 13.4 30 12.8 40 10035.6 40 150
3 Greg Dell 11.1 30 18.6 40 15.3 20 9999 10044 30 120
1 Lynn Turcato 9999 9999 11.4 40 9999 30008.4 20 60

Ribbon Roping 60 + Runner Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

2 Bev Welsh 10.4 40 9999 13.4 30 12.8 40 10035.6 40 150
3 Connie Lemoine 11.1 30 18.6 40 15.3 20 9999 10044 30 120
1 Glynnis Turcato 9999 9999 11.4 40 9999 30008.4 20 60

Steer Wrestling Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

2 Jeff Heggie 9999 9999 8.2 30 15.5 40 20021.7 40 110
4 Mike Duthie 13.8 40 14.9 40 9999 9999 20026.7 30 110
3 Bruce Clayton 9999 9999 5.7 40 9999 30002.7 20 60
1 Fred Thue 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Team Roping 40 - 59 Header Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

9 Nyle Clemmer 7.6 40 7.1 40 8.2 40 9 40 31.9 40 200
8 Kelly Creasy 14.5 30 14.9 9999 9.3 30 10037.7 30 90
3 Wayne Hofer 9999 15.2 9999 15.7 10 20028.9 20 30
7 Doug Lefebvre 9999 8.1 30 9999 9999 30005.1 30
4 Corey Logan 9999 14.8 10 9999 16.3 20029.1 10 20
6 Jeff Heggie 9999 8.7 20 9999 9999 30005.7 20
1 Chris Anderson 9999 9999 9999 11.6 20 30008.6 20
5 Kevin Hickey 28.3 20 9999 9999 9999 30025.3 20
2 Bruce Clayton 9999 18.6 9999 9999 30015.6 0

Team Roping 40 - 59 Heeler Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

9 Mark Flynn 7.6 40 7.1 40 8.2 40 9 40 31.9 40 200
8 Lynn Turcato 14.5 30 14.9 9999 9.3 30 10037.7 30 90
3 Dave Newton 9999 15.2 9999 15.7 10 20028.9 20 30
7 Lorie Lefebvre 9999 8.1 30 9999 9999 30005.1 30
4 Tanya Hancock 9999 14.8 10 9999 16.3 20029.1 10 20
6 Kes Blackwater 9999 8.7 20 9999 9999 30005.7 20
1 Harvey Anderson 9999 9999 9999 11.6 20 30008.6 20
5 Rod Regehr 28.3 20 9999 9999 9999 30025.3 20
2 Reid Miller 9999 18.6 9999 9999 30015.6 0

Team Roping 60 + Header Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

11 Chuck Yarshenko 16.3 7.7 40 13.1 30 9.9 40 47 40 150
10 Arnie Johnson 15.3 20 9.1 10 13.6 10 14 10 52 30 80
6 Doug Mantler 14.6 40 9999 9999 12.3 30 20024.9 70
9 Michael Tucker 16.1 10 7.9 30 16.9 9999 10039.9 20 60
8 Larry Klassen 9999 8.7 20 13.3 20 9999 20020 10 50
7 Glen Adie 9999 9999 7.6 40 9999 30004.6 40



5 Fred Thue 14.8 30 9999 9999 9999 30011.8 30
4 Tim Bevans 9999 9999 9999 13.4 20 30010.4 20
1 Millie Archer 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0
2 Ron Thompson 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0
3 Kenny Ullery 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Team Roping 60 + Heeler Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

11 Roy Wheeler 16.3 7.7 40 13.1 30 9.9 40 47 40 150
10 Bill Reeder 15.3 20 9.1 10 13.6 10 14 10 52 30 80
6 Daniel Steinbach 14.6 40 9999 9999 12.3 30 20024.9 70
9 Rick Martine 16.1 10 7.9 30 16.9 9999 10039.9 20 60
8 Bruce Klassen 9999 8.7 20 13.3 20 9999 20020 10 50
7 Greg Dell 9999 9999 7.6 40 9999 30004.6 40
5 John Milne 14.8 30 9999 9999 9999 30011.8 30
4 Blaine Oddan 9999 9999 9999 13.4 20 30010.4 20
1 Brian Still 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0
2 Douglas Craik 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0
3 Kenny Romeo 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Mixed Team Roping Header Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

5 Corey Logan 13.7 40 13.8 40 9999 9999 20025.5 40 120
1 Doug Lefebvre 9999 9999 9999 7.5 40 30004.5 30 70
4 Tim Bevans 9999 15.5 30 9999 9999 30012.5 20 50
3 Millie Archer 9999 20.1 20 9999 9999 30017.1 10 30
2 Wanda Mckenna 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0

Mixed Team Roping Heeler Round 1 Points Round 2 Points Round 3 Points Round 4 Points Ave Points TOTAL POINTS

5 Tanya Hancock 13.7 40 13.8 40 9999 9999 20025.5 40 120
1 Lorie Lefebvre 9999 9999 9999 7.5 40 30004.5 30 70
4 Traci Aipperspach 9999 15.5 30 9999 9999 30012.5 20 50
3 Douglas Craik 9999 20.1 20 9999 9999 30017.1 10 30
2 Blaine Oddan 9999 9999 9999 9999 39996 0


